
oRDTNANCE No. X E 4 +{ 
"9 b, 

* Amend subrecipient contract with 2l1inþ to add$42,625 for website transition to improve 
services for low-income homeowners and renters (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 32000389) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

SECTION l. The Council finds that: 

1.	 The City of Portland passed Ordinance No 184015 authorizing Subrecipient Contract No. 
32000389 with2llínþ to provide housing and social services information and referral, 
including support of the Housing Connections website. 

2.	 Funding in the amount of 842,625 in CDBG funds will be added to this contract through 
amendment for one-year not to exceed amount of 5266,425 through the allocation of 
existing appropriations in the City's existing FY 2010-1 I Budget ($213,425 in CDBG 
Fund, $53,000 in General Fund). 

J.	 The additional funds will be used to work with City, Fair Housing Council of Oregon, 
and HousingPoint software vendor, Bowman Systems, Inc. to transition from existing 
Housing Connections website to HousingPoint software, which assists low-income 
homeowners and renters to find housing and housing assistance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 
a. . The Bureau Director and the City Auditor are hereby authorized to amend Subrecipient 

Contract No. 32000389 with 2llinfo in accordance with the amendment attached as 
Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor and City Auditor are hereby authorized to make payment chargeable to the 
FY 2010-11 Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper authority. 

SECTION 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay may result in 
incomplete execution of necessary work; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: APR 0 6 Z¡n	 LAVONNE GRIFFIN-VALADE 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner: Nick Fish iBv'-
.-: :,.Prepared by: Ryan Deibert -J ..,, / r. , I 

Date: March 23,2011 Deputy 



-ol"lo"8'" "' 

oRDrñANcE No.1"8 4..â s'$ 
*Amendt@ion.for.thesubrecipientcontractwith211infotoaddS42,625/toimprove 

services for low-income homeowners and renters anfurovidefor4aymept. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 
32000389) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Aud itor: 

Nick Fish 

Bureau: Portland Housing Bureau
 
Bureau Head: Margaret þn Vlièt
 

,l 

Prepared by: Ryan Deibert
 
Date Preoared: 031231201 1
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed Ñ Amends Budget !
 
Not Required fl
 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes'requires City Policy paragraph stated 

Council Meetino Date
 
04t06t2011
 

Gity Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTA|N n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discüffiñi 

coNSENr xl 

REGULAR I 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discüffiñi 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

/) 
t /'r" r-'7 ¡¿ *u
 

Deputy
 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish	 ¡!risn 

3. Saltzman	 3. SalÞman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 

mailto:Amendt@ion.for.thesubrecipientcontractwith211infotoaddS42,625/toimprove

